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News and comment

Dates;

The minutes and presentations of the Calice Electronics Meeting held on Tuesday 9th December at RAL are now available on the Calice UK Web site at http://www.hep.ph.ic.ac.uk/calice/elecMeetings/meetings.html - the next meeting is on Monday 12th January at 1pm at RAL.

Procurement status;
The QDR memories are due to arrive at the end of December – this is not on the critical path as we can work around the problem. No new info on this date as yet.

We need to check the delivery date for the parallel jumpers.

We will procure production quantities of the SCSI connectors for the VFE.

Test & Firmware status;

Work has continued on three fronts - Software development with the CMS Tracker FED using the existing FED firmware, RS232 readout on the CERC and chipscope/VIO development with the FE FPGA firmware on the CERC looking at the ADC & DAC.

Additionally work is ongoing on the VME-BE-FE Firmware integration – the work is not on the critical path at present.

The use of chipscope/vio with the FE FPGA firmware has been successfully established.

The integration of the RS232 readout with the FE FPGA design has been started but not completed. This work will not fully resume until the first week of January due to annual leave.

The expected date for  VFE tests is now the week starting 19th January

QA documentation status;
Distribution of version 0.2. Project Spec is still outstanding.

Actions from the previous PMF

Action
Status
Who
Target date






Check on web location of CMS VME documentation
Not available yet
RH
19-12-2003

Work on Integration of Chipscope & VIO cores with FE FPGA code
Done
EF
5-12-2003

Provide support & consultancy for testing as required
Ongoing
IC/SAB
19-12-2003

Provide consultancy for BE/VME FPGA
Ongoing
ST/EF
19-12-2003

Investigate VFE availability & Test Plans
Done
SAB/PD
12-12-2003

Confirm QDR Delivery
Ongoing
SAB
12-12-2003

Make sure Route Cards & Problem Reports up to date
Ongoing
SAB
12-12-2003

Order 128MB Compact Flash cards, 11 Off
Ongoing
RH
12-12-2003

Update Project Spec and sign off
Ongoing
RH
19-12-2003

Actions outstanding and new actions

Action
Who
Target Date

E-mail web location of CMS VME documentation to Paul Dauncey
RH
19-12-2003

Arrange a meeting with Dave Mercer to discuss Final Firmware development
RH
19-12-2003

Provide support & consultancy for testing as required
IC/SAB
19-12-2003

Investigate & provide support for power sequencing issues
JS
19-12-2003

Provide consultancy for BE/VME FPGA
ST/EF
19-12-2003

Confirm QDR Delivery
SAB
19-12-2003

Make sure Route Cards & Problem Reports up to date
SAB
19-12-2003

Order 128MB Compact Flash cards, 11 Off
RH
19-12-2003

Investigate VFE availability & Test Plans
SAB/PD
19-12-2003

Update Project Spec and sign off
RH/PD
15-12-2003

Project Monitor Form- milestones
Project: Calice
PMF number: 21



Project Manager: Rob Halsall




Date: 12-December-2003
Sheet: 3
of
  3


Milestones 
from Project Management Plan Version:
date due

in PMP 
predicted

date
date

 done

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16


Project Spec Sign Off

Prototype Design Complete

Prototype Fabrication Complete

Prototype Testing Complete

Design Iteration Complete

Production Board Fabrication Complete

Production Board Testing Complete

PCB tape out

Assembled PCB at RAL

Module ready for FPGA development (earliest)

Basic ADC performance tests  firmware ready

Basic ADC performance tests complete

Ready for VFE tests

VFE Test complete

Final firmware development start

FE-BE FPGA Integration Complete
-------------
7-11-2003

24-10-2003

17-11-2003

31-03-2004

31-04-2004

31-05-2004

30-07-2004

24/10/03

14/11/03

18/11/03

18/11/03

12/12/03

05/12/03

12/12/03

06/11/03 03/12/03
23-10-2003

21-11-2003

27-11-2003
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